CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION (RCA)

DEPARTMENT: Engineering
AGENDA DATE: August 14, 2007

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Rick Talamo, Capital Projects Manager (X4423)
Terrence Freiburg, Purchasing Manager, ext. 4313
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 1&38

SUBJECT:

That the City reject all bids submitted for Bid Number 2007-204, Westside Park Improvements Phase I11.
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Westside Park Improvements Project Phase III is a Community Development project that includes
work on two Westside parks, El Barrio Park, located at 3001 Findley, and Tom Lea (Lower) Park, located
at 1203 Schuster. The construction estimate is $161,000.00 with the estimated cost split 70% and 30%
between El Barrio and Tom Lea (Lower) respectively. The bids were opened on July 25,

The recommendation to reject all bids for this project is the result of two of eight bidders submitting bid
proposals on incorrect proposal forms. The correct proposal form was contained within the project
specification book but a courtesy copy of the proposal form, which was attached to the book, omitted the
last item from the form. As a result, a final determination of the lowest bidder cannot be made; therefore,
the most equitable and recommended approach is to reject all bids.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Funded by Community Development in Grant Number G7132CD0017 & G7132CD0019.
BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A
dhddbhbhohddbbohd s REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION dhkdhhhrddbbbrohddbttk
LEGAL: (if required) FINANCE: (if required)

DEPARTMENT HEAD: <\ Y ) o—p— [W A/e.,\ SA. écv«?Z

(Example: if RCA is Initiated by anmeer%g, client deparfment should sign also)

Information copy tp appropriate Deputy City Manager
APPROVED FOR AGENDA:

CITY MANAGER: ‘ DATE:




CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

2 Civic Center Plaza, 7t Floor
El Paso, Texas 79901-1196
Tel: (915) 541-4039 Fax: (915) 541-4347

MEMO

TO: File
FROM: Terrence Freibur
Financial Servic urchasing Division

SUBJECT: Solicitation No. 2007-204
Westside Park Improvements Phase III

DATE: August 6, 2007

The recommendation to reject all bids for this project is the result of two of eight bidders (Allen
Concrete, Inc. and Medlock Commercial Contractors, LLC) submitting bid proposals on forms
excluding item #23. The correct proposal form (including item #23) was contained within the
project specification book but a courtesy copy of the proposal form, which was attached to the
book, omitted this item from the form. A courtesy copy is a summarized version of the relevant
documents within the project specification book that is used as a quick reference by vendors.

Apparently, there was a late add (item #23) to the specifications just before it was sent to the
copier center for printing and binding that was not communicated to the Engineering Contract
Compliance Office and, therefore, the courtesy copy did not reflect this change. As a result, a
final determination of the lowest bidder cannot be made, therefore, the most equitable and
recommended approach is to reject all bids.

As a result of this incident, it has been decided to delete the courtesy copy format and issue a
single set of documents under a separate cover for submittal by vendors to remedy this problem.

This purchase will be rebid as soon as possible.




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FORM
Unit Price

DATE: August 3, 2007

PROJECT: Westside Park Improvements Project Phase |

SOLICITATION NO: 2007-204

ACCOUNT NO(S): G7132CD0017-07862-71150069-508027
G7132CD0019-07865-71150069-508027

FUNDING SOURCE: Community Development (HUD)

DEPARTMENT: Parks

DISTRICT(S): 1&8 LOCATION: El Barrio Park — 3001 Findley Ave.
Tom Lea (Lower) Park — 1203 Schuster Ave.

AGENDA DATE: 8/14/07

Please place the following item on the CONSENT AGENDA for the City Council Meeting of Tuesday,
August 14, 2007.

Item should read as follows: Request rejection of all bids for Solicitation No. 2007-204 (Westside Park
Improvements Phase Il Project), as recommended by Financial Services, Purchasing Division, and
Engineering Departments because the low bid could not be determined because two of eight bidders bid
on proposal forms that excluded the last item.

The Financial Services and Engineering Departments recommend rejecting all bids. The project will be
re-bid under a different/solicitation number.

APPROVED:

////A//v

Terrence Freiburg
Purchasing Manager




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID NO: 2007-204

BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 1l
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2007 DEPARTMENT: STREETS
ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. BLAIR - HALL -BXW ELECTRICAL CPME, L.L.C.
EL PASO, TEXAS COMPANY, INC. REBUILDERS, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL . SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTyYy OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASEBID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR EL BARRIO PARK
1 1 LS BONDING, INSURANCE $3,184.94 $3,184.94 $95,700.00 $95,700.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $5,985.00 $5,985.00
ETC.
2 1 LS MOBILIZATION $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $13,755.00 $13,755.00
3 1,620 CF DEMOLITION AND $8.50 $13,770.00 $8.88 $14,385.60 $1.28 $2,073.60 $7.40 $11,988.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING i
CONGRETE
4 845 CF DEMOLITION AND $8.75 $7,393.75 $8.88 $7,503.60 $1.28 $1,081.60 $7.40 $6,253.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING '
CONCRETE SIDEWALKS
5 2,138 CF DEMOLITION AND $3.25 $6,948.50 $6.12 $13,084.56 $1.28 $2,736.64 $5.10 $10,903.80
REMOVAL OF EXISTING (Contractor's Total)
SUBGRADE / SOIL ($10,904.00)
6 2 EACH REMOVAL OF EXISTING $125.00 $250.00 $244.00 $488.00 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00
BASKETBALL COURT o
GOALS AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
7 5 EACH DEMOLITION AND $100.00 $500.00 $327.60 $1,638.00 $100.00 $500.00 $270.00 $1,350.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
PARK PICNIC TABLES
8 2 EACH DEMOLITION AND $95.00 $190.00 $327.60 $655.20 $100.00 $200.00 $270.00 $540.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
PARK BENCHES
2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Ili Page1

APPROVED BY: MW/ .1 ’?/t’ _ 0’1




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE il BID NO: 2007-204
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2007 DEPARTMENT: STREETS
) ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. BLAIR - HALL B XW ELECTRICAL CPME, L.L.C.
EL PASO, TEXAS COMPANY, INC. REBUILDERS, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
9 4 EACH DEMOLITION AND $85.00 $340.00 $163.20 $652.80 $100.00 $400.00 $135.00 $540.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
TRASH RECEPTACLES
10 2,138 CF PROPOSED: IMPORT FILL $3.25 $6,948.50 $5.64 $12,058.32 $1.18 $2,522.84 $4.70 $10,048.60
MATERIALS
11 1,620 CF PROPOSED: $9.00 $14,580.00 $16.67 $27,005.40 $5.43 $8,796.60 $14.00 $22,680.00
CONCRETE
12 162 CF PROPSED: ADA SHOCK $204.44 $33,119.28 $34.50 $5,589.00 $31.64 $5,125.68 $35.67 $5,778.54
ABSORBENT SPORTS ' (Contractor's Total)
SURFACE ($5,778.00)
13 845 CF PROPOSED; CONCRETE $13.22 $11,170.90 $13.20 $11,154.00 $4.44 $3,751.80 $12.00 $10,140.00
SIDEWALK
14 2 EACH PROPOSED: BASKETBALL $441.35 $882.70 $3,068.00 $6,136.00 $2,420.00 $4,840.00 $1,677.00 $3,354.00
COURT GOALS AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT

APPROVED BY:

if

2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Il

Page2




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE I o BID NO: 2007-204
BID DATE:  JULY 25, 2007 DEPARTMENT: STREETS
ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. BLAIR - HALL B X W ELECTRICAL CPME, L.L.C.
EL PASO, TEXAS COMPANY, INC. REBUILDERS, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS .
ITEM| EST. | UNITS . DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
15 3 EACH PROPOSED: $875.86 $2,627.58 $1,437.00 $4,311.00 '$889.20 $2,667.60 $1,267.00 $3,801.00
PICNIC TABLES o .
16 8 EACH PROPOSED: $632.16 $5,057.28 $1,359.00 $10,872.00 $736.50 $5,892.00 $806.00 $6,448.00
PARK BENCHES
17 4 . | EACH PROPOSED: $188.26 $753.04 $743.00 $2,972.00 $530.94 $2,123.76 $714.00 $2,856.00
TRASH RECEPTACLES
18 .5 PER PROPOSED: $195.00 $97.50 $500.00 $250.00 $800.00 $400.00 $1,210.00 $605.00
CH ROCK WALL (Contractor's Total)
' $500.00
19 2 EACH PROPOSED: $850.00 $1,700.00 $360.00 $720.00 $125.00 $250.00 $570.00 $1,140.00
TRUNCATED DOMES
20 1 EACH PROPOSED: $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $5,156.45 $5,156.45 $9,492.00 $9,492.00
PARK NAME SIGN -
21 1 LS PEDESTRIAN AND $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,090.00 $2,090.00 $5,477.00 $5,477.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL;
TEMPORARY FENCE,
BARRICADES, SIGNS,
TRAFFIC HANDLING,
ETC.

APPROVED BY:

M

2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I

Page3




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID NO: 2007-204

BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE llI
BID DATE:  JULY 25, 2007 . DEPARTMENT: STREETS
ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. BLAIR - HALL B XW ELECTRICAL CPME, L.L.C.
EL PASO, TEXAS COMPANY, INC. REBUILDERS, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) i OF(UNITS)
22 1 LS SWPP MEASURES; $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 . $1,100.00 $1,100.00
SILT FENCE, TEMPORARY
GRAVEL ENTRANCE-EXIT
MAINTENANCE, ETC.
23 1 LS REPLACE / REPAIR AND $11,880.00 $11,880.00 $5,213.60 $5,213.60{ $17,900.00 $17,900.00
PAINT EXISTING N .
WROUGHT IRON FENCE
AS NEEDED
SUB TOTAL BASEBID | $121,013.97 $251,255.48 $59,022.17 $152,534.94
(Line Items #1 -#23) (Contractor's Total) (Contractor's Total)
($251,505.48) ($152,534.00)
BASE BID Il - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR TOM LEA LOWER PARK
1 1 LS BONDING, $1,053.70 $1,053.70 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,927.00 -$1,927.00|
INSURANCE, ETC. - :
2 1 LS MOBILIZATION $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00
3 1 EACH DEMOLITION AND $2,163.00 $2,163.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
AREA LIGHT WITH POLE
AND ALL ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT
4 6 EACH PROPOSED: AREA LIGHTS $5,093.86 $30,563.16 $5,598.00 $33,588.00 $3,999.59 ' $23,997.54 $5,631.00|-. $33,786.00
WITH POLES, LIGHTING /
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM,
TRENCHING AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
APPROVED BY: 2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Il Page4

Mup




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE IlI BID NO: 2007-204 .
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2007 DEPARTMENT: STREETS
ALLEN CONCRETE, INC. BLAIR - HALL B XW ELECTRICAL CPME, L.L.C.
EL PASO, TEXAS COMPANY, INC. REBUILDERS, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASE BID 1l - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR TOM LEA LOWER PARK
5 1 LS PEDESTRIAN AND $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,895.00 $1,895.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL;
TEMPORARY FENCE,
BARRICADES, SIGNS,
TRAFFIC HANDLING,
ETC.
6 1 LS SWPP-MEASURES; SILT $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 ~ $300.00 $300.00 $937.00 $937.00
FENCE, TEMPORARY ’
GRAVEL ENTRANCE/EXIT
MAINTENANCE, ETC.
SUB TOTAL BASEBID |l $40,079.86 $55,838.00] - $30,092.54 $47,000.00
(Line Items #1-#6)
SUB TOTAL BASE BID | AND BASE BID 1l $161,093.83 $307,093.48 $89,114.71 $199,534.94
(Contractor's Total) (Contractor's Total)
($307,343.48) ($199,534.00)
BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES YES
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES YES

APPROVED BY: M l’\/( -‘7_ 2/7’ Q’]

2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE IlI

Page5




!
, CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE il - - BID NO: 2007-204
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2007 ) DEPARTMENT: STREETS
F.T. JAMES JAN - CAR, INC. MEDLOCK COMMERICAL MATYEAR
CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONTRACTORS, LLC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASE BID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR EL BARRIO PARK
1 1 LS _BONDING, INSURANCE $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,999.00 $12,999.00 $2,611.00 $2,611.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00
ETC.
2 1 LS MOBILIZATION $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $9,139.00 $9,139.00f $12,000.00 $12,000.00
3 1,620 CF DEMOLITION AND: $9.00 $14,580.00 $8.00 $12,960.00 $8.00 $12,960.00 $8.64 $13,996.80
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
CONCRETE (Contractor's Total)
($14,250.00)
4 845 CF DEMOLITION AND $9.00 $7,605.00 $11.45 $9,675.25 $8.00 v$6,760.00 $8.28 $6,996.60
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (Contractor's Total) (Contractor's Total)
($9,575.00) ($6,995.60 )
5 2,138 CF DEMOLITION AND $6.00 $12,828.00 $9.00 $19,242.00 $3.00 $6,414.00 $2.56 $5,473.28
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
SUBGRADE / SOIL
6 2 EACH REMOVAL OF EXISTING $500.00 $1,000.00 $686.00 $1,372.00 $1,958.00 $3,916.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00
BASKETBALL COURT i
GOALS AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
7 5 EACH DEMOLITION AND $400.00 $2,000.00 $323.00 $1,615.00 $979.00 $4,895.00 $1,243.00 $6,215.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
PARK PICNIC TABLES
8 2 EACH DEMOLITION AND $400.00 $800.00 $775.00 $1,550.00 $979.00 $1,958.00 $2,760.00 $5,520.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
PARK BENCHES

APPROVED BY: I/M MO

2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I

Page6




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE il . BID NO: 2007-204
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2007 DEPARTMENT: STREETS
F.T. JAMES JAN - CAR, INC. MEDLOCK COMMERICAL "MATYEAR
CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONTRACTORS, LLC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
9 4 EACH DEMOLITION AND $250.00 $1,000.00 $388.00 $1,552.00 » $979.00 $3,916.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
TRASH RECEPTACLES
10 2,138 CF . PROPOSED: IMPORT FILL $7.00 $14,966.00 $6.50 $13,897.00 $3.00 $6,414.00 $2.55 $5,451.90
MATERIALS
11 1,620 CF PROPOSED: $18.00 $29,160.00 $18.50 $29,970.00 $14.00 $22,680.00 $19.21 $31,120.20
CONCRETE
12 162 CF PROPSED: ADA SHOCK . . $275.00 $44,550.00 $79.00 $12,798.00 $38.00 $6,156.00 $45.42 $7,358.04
" ABSORBENT SPORTS
SURFACE
13 845 CF PROPOSED; CONCRETE $18.00 $15,210.00 $16.00 $13,520.00 $13.00 $10,985.00 $17.97 $15,184.65
SIDEWALK
14 2 EACH PROPOSED: BASKETBALL $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,470.00 $6,940.00 $3,264.00 $6,528.00 $2,708.00 $5,416.00
COURT GOALS AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT

APPROVED BY: M W

2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE llI

Page7




Page8

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE:  WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE il BID NO: 2007-204
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2007 DEPARTMENT: STREETS
F.T. JAMES JAN - CAR, INC. MEDLOCK COMMERICAL MATYEAR
CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONTRACTORS, LLC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS . EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
15 3 EACH PROPOSED: $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,107.00 $6,321.00 $3,264.00 $9,792.00 $2,508.00 $7,524.00
PICNIC TABLES ) .
(Contractor's Total)
($7,515.00)
16 8 EACH PROPOSED: . $800.00 $6,400.00 $1,590.00 $12,720.00 $1,977.00 $15,816.00 $1,520.00 $12,160.00
PARK BENCHES :
17 4 EACH PROPOSED: $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,135.00 $4,540.00 $947.00 $3,788.00 $900.00 $3,600.00
TRASH RECEPTACLES
18 .5 PER PROPOSED: $200.00 $100.00 $650.00 $325.00 $653.00 $326.50 $480.00 $240.00
CH ROCK WALL C (Contractor's Total) ‘
($2,400.00)
19 2 EACH PROPOSED: $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $783.00 $1,566.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
TRUNCATED DOMES .
20 1 EACH PROPOSED: $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,634.00 $13,634.00 $8,943.00 $8,943.00{ $15,000.00 $15,000.00
PARK NAME SIGN
21 1 LS PEDESTRIAN AND $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,808.00 $3,808.00 $2,611.00 $2;611.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL; )

TEMPORARY FENCE,

BARRICADES, SIGNS,

TRAFFIC HANDLING,

ETC.

APPROVED BY: th/lzfp

2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE il BID NO: 2007-204
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2007 - DEPARTMENT: STREETS
F.T. JAMES JAN - CAR, INC. MEDLQCK COMMERICAL MATYEAR
CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONTRACTORS, LLC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL, SUM TOTAL
# | Qry OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
22 1 LS SWPP MEASURES; $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,902.00 $1,902.00]  $6,528.00 $6,528.00|  $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SILT FENCE, TEMPORARY
GRAVEL ENTRANCE-EXIT
MAINTENANCE, ETC.
23 1 LS REPLACE / REPAIR AND $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $17,460.00 $17,460.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
o PAINT EXISTING
WROUGHT IRON FENCE
AS NEEDED
SUB TOTAL BASE BID | $239,199.00 $202,600.25 $154,702.50 $197,256.47
(Line ltems #1 -#23) (Contractor's Total) (Contractor's Total)
($203,890.00 ) | ($199,407.47 )
BASE BID Il - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR TOM LEA LOWER PARK
1 1 LS BONDING, $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,479.00 $3,479.00 $2,009.00 $2,009.00|- - $3,000.00 $3,000.00
" INSURANCE, ETC. - : SR ]
2 1 LS MOBILIZATION $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $650.00 $650.00 $9,376.00 $9,376.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
3 1 EACH DEMOLITION AND $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,176.00 $2,176.00 $1,339.00 $1,339.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
AREA LIGHT WITH POLE
AND ALL ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT
4 6 EACH PROPOSED: AREA LIGHTS $6,000.00 $36,000.00 $7,157.00 $42,942.00 $6,248.00 $37,488.00| $10,835.00 $65,010.00
WITH POLES, LIGHTING / ' '
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM,
TRENCHING AND ALL
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
APPROVED BY: M{A/P 2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE il Page9




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID NO: 2007-204

BID TITLE: WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE liI
BID DATE:  JULY 25, 2007 DEPARTMENT: STREETS
F.T. JAMES JAN - CAR, INC.’ MEDLOCK COMMERICAL MATYEAR
CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONTRACTORS, LLC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY : OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASE BID Il - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR TOM LEA LOWER PARK '
5 1 LS PEDESTRIAN AND $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,644.00 $2,644.00 $2,009.00 - $2,009.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL;
TEMPORARY FENCE,
BARRICADES, SIGNS,
TRAFFIC HANDLING,
ETC.
6 1 LS SWPP MEASURES; SILT $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,118.00 $5,118.00 $6,697.00 $6,697.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
'FENCE, TEMPORARY
GRAVEL ENTRANCE/EXIT
MAINTENANCE, ETC.
SUB TOTAL BASE BID 1 $59,500.00 $57,009.00 $58,918.00 $85,010.00
(Line Items #1-#6) (Contractor's Total)
($86,010.00 )
SUB TOTAL BASE BID | AND BASE BID 1l $298,699.00 $259,609.25 $213,620.50 $282,266.47
' ’ ( Contractor's Total ) ( Contractor's Total )
($260,899.00)| ($285,417.47 )
BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES YES
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES YES

aprrovED BY: fuf” T-27-671

2007-204 WESTSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I

Page10






